

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

Proclamation		
No. 39	Announcement of appointment of the Ombudsman	1
PROCL	AMATION	Page
	CONTENTS	Даас
N\$2.00	WINDHOEK - 1 July 2004	No.3229

by the

PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

No. 39 2004

ANNOUNCEMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF THE OMBUDSMAN

In terms of Articles 32(4)(a)(bb) and 90(1) of the Namibian Constitution, I hereby appoint Advocate John R. Walters as the Ombudsman for the Republic of Namibia, with effect from July 1, 2004.

Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Namibia, at Windhoek, this 28th day of June, Two Thousand and Four.

SAM NUJOMA PRESIDENT

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT-IN-CABINET
